TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jensen UK Limited		109/25/2008 1	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jensen USA, Inc.
Street Address:	99 Aberdeen Loop
City:	Panama City
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32405
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2559280	FUTURAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-8694

Email: rshapiro@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro
Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T3341-14871US01(CPA6124)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003865 FRAME: 0665

900117749

Date:	10/06/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=ScanToDesktop.1#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003865 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jensen UK Ltd ("ASSIGNOR"), a limited company, organized under the laws of Great Britain, with a place of business at Unit 5, Network, Banbury, Oxon, OX16 4XS, owns United States Trademark Registration No. 2559280 ("the Registration"), issued 9th April 2012, for the mark Futurail ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Jensen USA Inc ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, organized under the laws of USA, with a place of business at 99 Aberdeen Loop, Panama City, Florida, 32405, desires to acquire all rights to the Registration, the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Registration, the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with all claims for damages and profits for past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as of the date written below.

Jensen UK Limited

AND ON BEHALF

JENSEN UK LIMITED

Unit 5: Network 11, Thorpe Way, Banbury, Oxfordshire OX16 4XS Registered in England No. 3665264 VAT Registered No. GB 715 5437 37 By: U. GROSSI 25/09/0

Name:

Title: SALES OFFICE MANAGER

Page 3 of 3